
 

 

From: Juan Pablo Galvan JPGalvan@savemountdiablo.org 

 

Subject: Oppose a habitat destroying cemetery, come to San Ramon City Hall on Tues. June 24 

at 7PM. 

 

Date: Wed, 11 Jun 2014 20:04:43 +0000 

 

Hello all, 

  

Ask San Ramon to oppose a cemetery that destroys rare wildlife habitat at a study session on 

Tuesday June 24
th

 at 7PM at City Hall (2222 Camino Ramon). 

  

·         Tuesday June 24
th

 at 7PM at San Ramon City Hall (2222 Camino Ramon). 

·         Study session about proposed 59 acre cemetery off Camino Tassajara near Windemere 

Pkwy that would rise from Camino Tassajara up on to Tassajara Ridge, destroy and fragment 

rare wildlife habitat, and degrade the Tassajara Ridge scenic trail and Hidden Valley Open 

Space. 

·         Hosted by San Ramon Mayor Bill Clarkson and Vice Mayor Phil O’Loane.  

·         Please come to the meeting and make comments. If you can’t make it, email the San 

Ramon City Council and County Supervisor Candace Andersen (emails below) and tell them 

why the Creekside Memorial Cemetery is a bad idea. 

·         San Ramon is not the decision-maker on this project, the Contra Costa County Board of 

Supervisors is.  

·         We want San Ramon to oppose the cemetery and help influence the Board of Supervisors.  

·         At the very least, the ‘upper gardens’ part of the cemetery should be removed to avoid 

fragmenting rare wildlife habitat and impacting Hidden Valley Open Space. Neighbors are very 

concerned about effects on water. 

 

·         See attached info sheet for more information and how to take action. 

 

mailto:JPGalvan@savemountdiablo.org


 
Mayor Bill Clarkson: bclarkson@sanramon.ca.gov  

Vice Mayor Philip G. O’Loane: poloane@sanramon.ca.gov 

Council Member David E. Hudson: dhudson@sanramon.ca.gov 

Council Member Scott Perkins: sperkins@sanramon.ca.gov 

Council Member Harry Sachs: hsachs@sanramon.ca.gov 

Supervisor Candace Andersen: supervisorandersen@bos.cccounty.us 

  

Regards, 

  

Juan Pablo Galván 

Land Use Planner  

P (925) 947-3535 F (925) 947-0642 

1901 Olympic Blvd., Suite 320 

Walnut Creek, CA 94596 

 
www.savemountdiablo.org  
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